
Dates for your Diaries 

Regular meetings:- 
Compline 7.00pm every 1st Monday 
Meditation at 4.15pm every Tuesday  
Contact Catherine Lightfoot  01297 561687  
Meditation re-starts Tuesday 24th September 
Gospel Singers Every Tuesday Term time Jo Cursley 01297 443642 
Bell Ringing Practice every Thursday 7.30pm 
Please contact Jo Clarke 01297 443050 
Knit and Chatter every Wednesday 2.00-4.00pm 
Contact Elizabeth Cooper 01297 445538 or just turn up! 
Coffee at The Black Dog 10.30am first Thursday 
each month Contact Graham Sheargold 01297 442095 
Prayer Meeting every Wednesday at 10.00am in church 
—————————————————————— 
Art Exhibition and Sale of Work in aid of our 3 charities. 
Wednesday 21st - Saturday 24th August 10.30-4.00pm 
Please help with stewarding and cakes! See Clip Boards in church. 
 

Sunday 1st September 6.00pm Evening Worship 
 

Monday 9th September PCC 7.00pm in church 
 
Tuesday 10th September 7.30pm Gospel Singers re-start 
 

Saturday 14th September Ride & Stride for Historic Churches Trusts. 

Uplyme Church will be open and provide refreshments. 
 
Sunday 15th T@T 10.00am Harvest Theme 
 

Saturday 21st September 10.30am Community Walk and light lunch 
 
Tuesday 24th September 4.15pm Meditation re-starts 
 

Sunday 22nd September Harvest Festival with Festival Choir collecting 
for local Food Bank  

Harvest Lunch following the Worship 
 
Friday 27th September Friends of Lyme Regis Museum Quiz Night 
6.30pm for 7.00pm Contact Martin Wells at 

martin.woodpeckers@yahoo.co.uk 
 

Saturday 28th September Pilgrimage 10.0am St Wites Way (to book a 
place contact Catherine Lightfoot catherine55lightfoot@gmail.com or 
Louise at axevalleymc@hotmail.co.uk) 
 
Sunday 29th September AVMC Joint Worship at Axmouth. 

 
Friday 4th October Quinnquenial Building Inspection (church closed) 
 

Sunday 6th October 6.00pm Choral Evensong 
 
Saturday 19th October 10.30am Community Walk and light lunch 
 

Sunday 20th October T@T 10.00 St Luke and Healing 
 
Saturday 2nd November Murder, Mystery Evening - “Death in the 
Distillery” with Supper. 
 
Monday 11th November PCC Meeting 7.00pm at Axmouth 
 

Saturday 16th November 10.30am Community Walk and light lunch 
 
Sunday 17th November T@T 10.00am “Christ the King’ 
 
Saturday 23rd November Christmas Craft Fayre 10.00-1.00 
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